
2°Autocross Dell Adriatico - FIA CEZ & ITA & AUT Championship (Ravenna, ITA)
TouringAutocross (DIV.2) Ravenna International Off Road Circuit (1070 m)

Classification OFFICIAL FIA CEZ 26-27.10.2019.

Driver Nat Car Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 H. CH SF Final CH SUM
Competitor/Entrant Division pt. PT total PT PT
AMATORI Giancarlo ITA Mitshubishi Mirage 4 (4.) 2 (2.) 2 (2.) 4 1.
Amatori Giancarlo TAX 4:24.301 4:11.772 4:12.270 (2.) 5:24.265
TOMASSINI Daniele ITA Mitshubishi Colt 3 (3.) 10 (5.) 6 (6.) 9 2.
Tomassini Daniele TAX 4:20.224 DNF 4:25.301 (4.) 5:38.043
DALLA FONTANA Roberto ITA Subaru Impreza 6 (6.) 12 (7.) 50 (8.) 18 3.
Dalla Fontana Roberto TAX 4:38.605 DNF DNS (7.) 5:47.767
CASALBONI Natale ITA Mitshubishi Evo IX 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 2 4.
Casalboni Natale TAX 4:10.600 3:58.819 4:11.773 (1.) 6:02.093
KNEZ Metod SLO Mitshubishi Evo VI 5 (5.) 95 (10.) 5 (5.) 10 5.
AMK Tunjice TAX 4:35.791 DSQ 4:23.898 (5.) 6:02.691
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 7 (7.) 9 (4.) 4 (4.) 11 6.
TBA Racing TAX 4:50.119 DNF 4:22.422 (6.) 6:03.113
DI MAGNO Alessandro ITA VW Polo 2.0 Turbo 2 (2.) 8 (3.) 3 (3.) 5 7.
Di Magno Alessandro TAX 4:18.015 DNF 4:12.701 (3.) -3 lap(s)
MORGANTI Alessandro ITA Lancia Delta Evo 2.0 8 (8.) 13 (8.) 50 (9.) 21 8.
Morganti Alessandro TAX 4:52.676 DNF DNS (8.) -7 lap(s)
COLLA Roberto ITA Fiat Punto 2000 T 9 (9.) 14 (9.) 50 (10.) 23 9.
Colla Roberto TAX 4:53.127 DNF DNS (9.) -7 lap(s)

Not classified
KRASEVEC Ziga SLO Subaru Impreza 50 (10.) 11 (6.) 50 (7.) 61
Sport Klub Tornado TAX DNS DNF DNS (10.)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Pos No.

1. 201 9 34

2. 205 7 22 29

25

4. 214 10 18 28

3. 292 4 20 24

6. 229 5 15 20

5. 231 6 16 22

8. 244 3 13 16

7. 250 8 14 22

2 12 14

NC 202 0 0

9. 206
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2°Autocross Dell Adriatico - FIA CEZ & ITA & AUT Championship (Ravenna, ITA)
TouringAutocross (DIV.2) Ravenna International Off Road Circuit (1070 m)

Classification OFFICIAL ITA 26-27.10.2019.

Driver Nat Car Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 H. CH SF Final CH SUM
Competitor/Entrant Division pt. PT PT PT

CAMPIONATO ITA
AMATORI Giancarlo ITA Mitshubishi Mirage 3 (3.) 2 (2.) 2 (2.) 4 1.
Amatori Giancarlo C.I. 4:24.301 4:11.772 4:12.270 (2.) 5:24.265
TOMASSINI Daniele ITA Mitshubishi Colt 2 (2.) 9 (4.) 5 (5.) 7 2.
Tomassini Daniele C.I. 4:20.224 DNF 4:25.301 (3.) 5:38.043
CASALBONI Natale ITA Mitshubishi Evo IX 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 2 3.
Casalboni Natale C.I. 4:10.600 3:58.819 4:11.773 (1.) 6:02.093
KNEZ Metod SLO Mitshubishi Evo VI 4 (4.) 95 (7.) 4 (4.) 8 4.
AMK Tunjice C.I. 4:35.791 DSQ 4:23.898 (5.) 6:02.691
BARÁTI Tamás SVK Toyota Celica 5 (5.) 8 (3.) 3 (3.) 8 5.
TBA Racing C.I. 4:50.119 DNF 4:22.422 (4.) 6:03.113
MORGANTI Alessandro ITA Lancia Delta Evo 2.0 6 (6.) 11 (6.) 50 (7.) 17 6.
Morganti Alessandro C.I. 4:52.676 DNF DNS (6.) -7 lap(s)

Not classified
KRASEVEC Ziga SLO Subaru Impreza 50 (7.) 10 (5.) 50 (6.) 60
Sport Klub Tornado C.I. DNS DNF DNS (-)

COPPA ITA
DALLA FONTANA Roberto ITA Subaru Impreza 2 (2.) 7 (2.) 50 (2.) 9 1.
Dalla Fontana Roberto  COPPA ITA 4:38.605 DNF DNS (2.) 5:47.767
DI MAGNO Alessandro ITA VW Polo 2.0 Turbo 1 (1.) 6 (1.) 1 (1.) 2 2.
Di Magno Alessandro COPPA ITA 4:18.015 DNF 4:12.701 (1.) -3 lap(s)
COLLA Roberto ITA Fiat Punto 2000 T 3 (3.) 8 (3.) 50 (3.) 11 3.
Colla Roberto  COPPA ITA 4:53.127 DNF DNS (3.) -7 lap(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2°Autocross Dell Adriatico - FIA CEZ & ITA & AUT Championship (Ravenna, ITA)
Buggy1600 (DIV.4) Ravenna International Off Road Circuit (1070 m)

Classification OFFICIAL 26-27.10.2019.

Driver Nat Car Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 H. CH SF Final CH SUM
Competitor/Entrant Division pt. PT total PT PT
GRASSELLI Mattia ITA Suzuki Peters 750X2 1 (1.) 2 (2.) 2 (2.) 3 1.
Grasselli Mattia B1600 4:03.356 3:53.408 4:02.774 (1.) 5:18.537
PIGATO Claudio ITA Suzuki Pap 04 2 (2.) 14 (9.) 1 (1.) 3 2.
Pigato Claudio B1600 4:08.193 DNF 4:01.727 (2.) 5:18.883
ANDELIERO Samuele ITA Suzuki P.A.S. 14 (9.) 4 (4.) 13 (8.) 17 3.
Andeliero Samuele B1600 DNF 4:08.945 DNF (9.) 5:29.350
GERHARTL Luca AUT Buggy 1200 6 (6.) 3 (3.) 50 (9.) 9 4.
Gerhartl Luca B1600 4:34.566 3:54.022 DNS (5.) 5:35.807
COSTA Valerio ITA JDVC Suzuki 13 (8.) 12 (7.) 4 (4.) 16 5.
Costa Valerio B1600 DNF DNF 4:07.847 (8.) 5:46.015
TACHIS Piero ITA Buggy 1600 5 (5.) 5 (5.) 6 (6.) 10 6.
Tachis Piero B1600 4:33.602 4:25.980 4:45.062 (6.) -1 lap(s)
CARONELLI Daniele ITA Suzuki Alma Speed 7 (7.) 6 (6.) 5 (5.) 11 7.
Caronelli Daniele B1600 4:35.786 4:47.951 4:37.788 (7.) -1 lap(s)
SERRA Davide ITA Brick 01 3 (3.) 1 (1.) 12 (7.) 4 8.
Serra Davide B1600 4:08.393 3:47.604 DNF (3.) -5 lap(s)
GALLOTTA Francesco ITA Suzuki Alma Speed 4 (4.) 13 (8.) 3 (3.) 7 9.
Gallotta Francesco B1600 4:14.225 DNF 4:06.982 (4.) -7 lap(s)

Not classified
WINNINGER Moritz AUT Liqui Moly 50 (10.) 50 (10.) 50 (10.) 100
Winninger Moritz B1600 DNS DNS DNS (10.)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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NC 167 0 0

7. 103 4 14 18
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2°Autocross Dell Adriatico - FIA CEZ & ITA & AUT Championship (Ravenna, ITA)
SuperBuggy (DIV.5) Ravenna International Off Road Circuit (1070 m)

Classification OFFICIAL 26-27.10.2019.

Driver Nat Car Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 H. CH SF Final CH SUM
Competitor/Entrant Division pt. PT total PT PT
WIELY Albers NLD Marat Elen 2300 T 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 1 (2.) 2 1.
Wiely Albers SB 3:33.314 3:31.585 3:46.739 (1.) 5:08.013
CASARIN Davide ITA Ford Hosek 2.3 Turbo 2 (4.) 1 (2.) 2 (3.) 3 2.
Casarin Davide SB 3:45.059 3:40.155 3:42.196 (2.) 5:20.014
KUBICEK Jakub CZE Ford V6 Zomer 4000 1 (2.) 5 (9.) 12 (13.) 6 3.
Anexia ACCR Czech Team SB 3:33.850 3:58.451 DNF (7.) 5:20.127
TRINCOSSI Giovanni ITA Nissan 4.0 2 (3.) 12 (13.) 2 (4.) 4 4.
Trincossi Giovanni SB 3:39.176 DNF 3:50.392 (4.) 5:22.423
TÓTH Richárd HUN Audi 2.0 T 3 (5.) 4 (8.) 3 (5.) 6 5.
TVSE SB 3:45.486 3:53.646 3:46.455 (6.) 5:24.381
BRAGHIROLI Claudio ITA Honda Peters 2000 3 (6.) 2 (3.) 11 (11.) 5 6.
Braghiroli Claudio SB 3:56.454 3:47.226 DNF (5.) 5:29.687
HOSEK Jaroslav CZE Ford 2.3 Turbo 4 (8.) 4 (7.) 3 (6.) 7 7.
Hosek Jaroslav SB 3:57.348 3:51.487 3:58.632 (8.) 5:30.969
CHIGGIATO Paolo ITA VW 2.0 Turbo 5 (10.) 3 (5.) 4 (8.) 7 8.
Chiggiato Paolo SB 3:58.007 3:49.900 4:05.908 (9.) 5:34.944
MARKUS Thomas AUT Honda Alfa Racing 2.7 5 (9.) 2 (4.) 1 (1.) 3 9.
Markus Thomas SB 3:48.982 3:48.546 3:40.102 (3.) -2 lap(s)
FACCINCANI Mattia Doriano ITA Suzuki 2X1000 4 (7.) 5 (10.) 4 (7.) 8 10.
Faccincani Mattia Doriano SB 3:46.543 4:02.578 3:47.071 (10.) -3 lap(s)
COSMO Giacomo ITA BMW B.L.T. Proto 6 (11.) 6 (11.) 5 (9.) 11
Cosmo Giacomo SB 4:07.976 4:04.818 4:09.885 (11.)
SEMENZATO Dino ITA Ford Rom Cosworth 12 (13.) 3 (6.) 11 (12.) 14
Semenzato Dino SB DNF 3:51.442 DNF (12.)

Not classified
SPAGNOL Angelo ITA Yamaha Proto 12 (14.) 11 (12.) 10 (10.) 21
Spagnol Angelo SB DNF DNF DNF (13.)
GALLOTTA Alessandro ITA Honda 2000 T 6 (12.) 50 (14.) 50 (14.) 56
Gallotta Alessandro SB 4:31.200 DNS DNS (14.)

Announcement(s):
#12 - Non-CEZ - No Championship points

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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2°Autocross Dell Adriatico - FIA CEZ & ITA & AUT Championship (Ravenna, ITA)
JuniorBuggy (DIV.0) Ravenna International Off Road Circuit (1070 m)

Classification OFFICIAL 26-27.10.2019.

Driver Nat Car Heat1 Heat2 Heat3 H. CH SF Final CH SUM
Competitor/Entrant Division pt. PT total PT PT
PYTLOUN Daniel CZE Suzuki 600 1 (1.) 1 (1.) 2 (2.) 2 1.
Pytloun Miroslav JB 3:52.940 3:48.746 3:55.331 (1.) 5:11.590
VACULIK Martin CZE Yamaha Alfa Racing 2 (2.) 2 (2.) 1 (1.) 3 2.
Vaculik Boris JB 4:01.204 3:54.664 3:54.807 (2.) 5:14.769

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Pos No.

1. 306 10 35

2. 312 9 22 31

25
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